



GEL SPICE COMPANY, INC.

2018 Gluten Free Statement

According to the requirements in 21 CFR 101.91, we hereby certify that the below-listed named product(s):

- (i) Is not a gluten containing grain (wheat, rye, barley) or is a crossbred hybrid of a gluten containing grain (e.g. triticale);
- (ii) Is not derived from a gluten containing grain and that has not been processed to remove gluten;
- (iii) Is not derived from a gluten containing grain and that has been processed to remove gluten, if the use of that ingredient results in the presence of 20 parts per million (ppm) or more gluten in the food;
- (iv) Does not contain 20 ppm or more gluten.

Additionally, we confirm appropriate measures have been taken to prevent cross contact with all gluten sources within our production facilities.

Gel Spice Co. cannot make the claim of a Gluten-free facility due to various production items for our customers. These items are produced to order, materials are stored securely to avoid any cross contamination, and our existing allergen program handles the cross contamination risks involved with cleaning and segregation from other non-allergenic products during processing. Your materials upon review can be run on a line that does not process any of the products containing gluten, however this does not comply with the Federal Regulations regarding the claim of a "Gluten Free Facility".

If you have any further questions please do not hesitate to contact your sales representative for further discussion.

NAME OF PRODUCT(S):

Rainbow Sprinkles

Green Sprinkles

Thank you,

Andrew Kuszynski - Food Safety and Quality Manager(PCQI/SQF Practitioner)

andrew@gelspice.com - 201-339-0700 ext. 250

GEL SPICE COMPANY, INC.

Superior Quality Spices, Seeds & Specialty Items · Importers & Manufacturers

48 Hook Road, Bayonne NJ 07002